hjh

Decision No. 76696

ORIGINAL

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application of SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA TRUCK LEASING, INC., for an Order authorizing Applicant to charge less than minimum rates on shipments transported for Eastman Kodak Company, pursuant to Public Utilities Code, Section 3666.

Application No. 51322

ORDER MODIFYING DECISION NO. 76163

By Decision No. 76163 of October 24, 1969, the Commission authorized Southern California Truck Leasing, Inc., to transport property for Eastman Kodak Company at rates and charges less than the minimum rates and charges named in Minimum Rate Tariffs Nos. 2 and 15. Said authorized rate and charges do not currently include services performed on holidays as specified in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 15.

Applicant carrier now requests that its outstanding authority involved herein be modified so that applicant's holiday schedule will coincide with the holiday schedule of its shipper. The Commission having considered the further relief requested herein, and good cause appearing,

IT IS ORDERED that:

1. Appendix A of Decision No. 76163 is hereby modified to the extent shown in Appendix A (Amended) attached hereto and by this reference made a part hereof.

A. 51322 hjh

2. Except as otherwise modified herein, Decision No. 76163 shall remain in full force and effect.

	The effective date of this order shall be the date hereof.				te hereof.
	Dated at _	San Franci	 ,	California,	this 332d
day of _		DECEMBER	, 1969.	<i>1</i>	
		/	villia	Monus	res el.
		-6	Aur	ed of	President
		.		Julia 1	
	•		Yem	1111	tur

The authority herein granted applies only for the transportation of: (1) exposed and processed film and prints, complimentary replacement film, incidental dealer handling supplies and advertising literature moving therewith when transported in packages weighing 25 pounds or less and when moving between the processing laboratory of Eastman Kodak Company at 1017 North Las Palmas Avenue, Hollywood, and the places of business of dealers and representatives of Eastman Kodak Company within a radius of 150 airline miles of said address in Hollywood; and (2) used cameras and projectors for repair or service under warranty (or replacement with new items instead of repair), in packages weighing 35 pounds or less, when moving between the processing laboratory of Eastman Kodak Company at 1017 North Las Palmas, Hollywood, and the places of business of dealers and representatives of Eastman Kodak Company within a radius of 150 airline miles of this address in Hollywood, and between the Hollywood facility of Eastman Kodak Company and its repair facility at Whittier.

BASE YEARLY VEHICLE UNIT RATE (See NOTE):

\$1090 per unit of carrier's equipment for each period between billing dates (see provisions of Item No. 100 of Minimum Rate Tariff No. 15). Rate does not include service performed on Saturdays, Sundays or holidays, and is limited to 8 hours service out of 9 consecutive hours per day. In addition, a charge of 7 cents per mile shall be assessed for each mile each such unit of equipment is operated under this authority. When carrier's equipment is operated in excess of 8 hours out of 9 consecutive hours, add \$7.35 per hour.

- NOTE: (1) Holidays referred to herein mean
 New Year's Day, Good Friday, Memorial
 Day, Fourth of July, Labor Day, Thanksgiving
 Day, Christmas Day
 - (2) In all other respects, transportation performed under this authority shall be subject to the rules and regulations set forth in Minimum Rate Tariff No. 15.

End of Appendix A (Amended)